
2023 World Abilitysport Games (Wheelchair Fencing)
Tuesday, December 5, 2023 - 14:00

# Name Country Rank Birthdate
1 RODRIGUEZ Stephenie AUS 47 16-Jul-69
2 OLIVEIRA Carminha BRA 20 15-Aug-90
3 VERAS Rayssa BRA 21 18-Jul-96
4 CHEN Yuandong CHN 28 27-Nov-94
5 GU Haiyan CHN 6 29-Sep-99
6 ZOU Xufeng CHN 12 01-Nov-90
7 DELAVOIPIERE Clemence FRA 25 05-Jan-00
8 VIDE Brianna FRA 4 28-Sep-99
9 COLLIS Gemma GBR 5 10-Oct-92
10 SEDDON-COWELL Susanne GBR 36 02-Jun-98
11 TIBILASHVILI Nino GEO 2 11-May-97
12 ZADISHVILI Gvantsa GEO 7 08-Jan-94
13 FAN Pui Shan HKG 24 15-May-75
14 LAM Ka Man HKG 19 11-Feb-99
15 YU Chui Yee HKG 13 29-Mar-84
16 HAJMASI Eva Andrea HUN 3 14-Feb-87
17 NADASDY Anna HUN 29 08-May-05
18 VERES Amarilla HUN 11 01-Jul-93
19 DEVI Rajni IND 99999 01-Aug-94
20 MALTI Malti IND 56 04-Jul-90
21 MANTRI Sheela IND 99999 25-Jun-96
22 SEEMA Devi IND 99999 02-Dec-88
23 TANWAR Rekha IND 50 08-Jul-90
24 MOGOS Ionela Andreea ITA 9 02-Jun-88
25 TRIGILIA Loredana ITA 10 26-Jan-76
26 KAWAI Shino JPN 17 26-Sep-92
27 BAEK Gyeong Hye KOR 40 19-Feb-00
28 KWON Hyo Kyeong KOR 14 17-Apr-01
29 LAO In I MAC 31 19-Oct-84
30 DROZDZ Kinga POL 1 06-Sep-94
31 FIDRYCH Marta POL 8 26-Jul-90
32 NAKPRASIT Duean THA 16 27-Jan-92
33 PENGPRASITTIPONG Thitirat THA 27 19-Oct-96
34 GUNER Senay TUR 52 16-Oct-86
35 BREUS Yevheniia UKR 15 25-Nov-82
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Seed Name Country Rank Notes
1 DROZDZ Kinga POL 1 Exempt from this round
2 TIBILASHVILI Nino GEO 2 Exempt from this round
3 HAJMASI Eva Andrea HUN 3 Exempt from this round
4 VIDE Brianna FRA 4 Exempt from this round
5 COLLIS Gemma GBR 5 Exempt from this round
6 GU Haiyan CHN 6 Exempt from this round
7 ZADISHVILI Gvantsa GEO 7 Exempt from this round
8 FIDRYCH Marta POL 8 Exempt from this round
9 MOGOS Ionela Andreea ITA 9 Exempt from this round
10 TRIGILIA Loredana ITA 10 Exempt from this round
11 VERES Amarilla HUN 11
12 ZOU Xufeng CHN 12
13 YU Chui Yee HKG 13
14 KWON Hyo Kyeong KOR 14
15 BREUS Yevheniia UKR 15
16 NAKPRASIT Duean THA 16
17 KAWAI Shino JPN 17
18 LAM Ka Man HKG 19
19 OLIVEIRA Carminha BRA 20
20 VERAS Rayssa BRA 21
21 FAN Pui Shan HKG 24
22 DELAVOIPIERE Clemence FRA 25
23 PENGPRASITTIPONG Thitirat THA 27
24 CHEN Yuandong CHN 28
25 NADASDY Anna HUN 29
26 LAO In I MAC 31
27 SEDDON-COWELL Susanne GBR 36
28 BAEK Gyeong Hye KOR 40
29 RODRIGUEZ Stephenie AUS 47
30 TANWAR Rekha IND 50
31 GUNER Senay TUR 52
32 MALTI Malti IND 56
33 MANTRI Sheela IND 99999
34 DEVI Rajni IND 99999
35 SEEMA Devi IND 99999
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Strip 3

14:00

Referee(s):

HORPECHAKIT Parinya (THA)
SPEHNER Vincent (FRA)

LAO In I MAC

DEVI Rajni IND

SEEMA Devi IND

VERES Amarilla HUN

SEDDON-COWELL Susanne GBR

OLIVEIRA Carminha BRA

LAM Ka Man HKG

Strip 5

14:00

Referee(s):

IP Edward O'neill (HKG)
KOTHNY Wiradech (THA)

NADASDY Anna HUN

BAEK Gyeong Hye KOR

KAWAI Shino JPN

ZOU Xufeng CHN

MANTRI Sheela IND

VERAS Rayssa BRA

Strip 7

14:00

Referee(s):

PANAGIARI MALEA Iliani (GRE)
LECZYCKI Jakub (POL)

NAKPRASIT Duean THA

CHEN Yuandong CHN

RODRIGUEZ Stephenie AUS

MALTI Malti IND

DELAVOIPIERE Clemence FRA

YU Chui Yee HKG



Strip 9

14:00

Referee(s):

WAMBECK Andrea Eva (MAS)
CURTIS Leo (USA)

BREUS Yevheniia UKR

PENGPRASITTIPONG Thitirat THA

FAN Pui Shan HKG

GUNER Senay TUR

KWON Hyo Kyeong KOR

TANWAR Rekha IND
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Seed Name Country V V/M TS TR Ind Notes
1 DROZDZ Kinga POL Advanced
2 TIBILASHVILI Nino GEO Advanced
3 HAJMASI Eva Andrea HUN Advanced
4 VIDE Brianna FRA Advanced
5 COLLIS Gemma GBR Advanced
6 GU Haiyan CHN Advanced
7 ZADISHVILI Gvantsa GEO Advanced
8 FIDRYCH Marta POL Advanced
9 MOGOS Ionela Andreea ITA Advanced
10 TRIGILIA Loredana ITA Advanced
11 VERES Amarilla HUN 6 1.00 30 7 +23 Advanced
12 BREUS Yevheniia UKR 5 1.00 25 5 +20 Advanced
13 CHEN Yuandong CHN 5 1.00 25 9 +16 Advanced
14 LAM Ka Man HKG 5 0.83 29 11 +18 Advanced
15 KAWAI Shino JPN 4 0.80 24 10 +14 Advanced
16 ZOU Xufeng CHN 4 0.80 23 10 +13 Advanced
17 KWON Hyo Kyeong KOR 4 0.80 21 12 +9 Advanced
18 LAO In I MAC 4 0.67 24 14 +10 Advanced
19 YU Chui Yee HKG 3 0.60 21 13 +8 Advanced
20T NADASDY Anna HUN 3 0.60 20 13 +7 Advanced
20T DELAVOIPIERE Clemence FRA 3 0.60 20 13 +7 Advanced
22 NAKPRASIT Duean THA 3 0.60 18 14 +4 Advanced
23 PENGPRASITTIPONG Thitirat THA 3 0.60 19 18 +1 Advanced
24 OLIVEIRA Carminha BRA 3 0.50 19 18 +1 Advanced
25 FAN Pui Shan HKG 2 0.40 15 20 -5 Advanced
26 VERAS Rayssa BRA 2 0.40 14 19 -5 Advanced
27 SEDDON-COWELL Susanne GBR 2 0.33 17 21 -4 Advanced
28 GUNER Senay TUR 1 0.20 12 24 -12 Advanced
29T BAEK Gyeong Hye KOR 1 0.20 9 23 -14 Advanced
29T MALTI Malti IND 1 0.20 9 23 -14 Advanced
31 MANTRI Sheela IND 1 0.20 9 24 -15 Eliminated
32 DEVI Rajni IND 1 0.17 6 28 -22 Eliminated
33 TANWAR Rekha IND 0 0.00 12 25 -13 Eliminated
34 RODRIGUEZ Stephenie AUS 0 0.00 4 25 -21 Eliminated
35 SEEMA Devi IND 0 0.00 4 30 -26 Eliminated



Finals

Ref: SPEHNER Vincent (FRA)
Video: IP Edward O'neill (HKG)
Assist: WAMBECK Andrea Eva (MAS)
Assist: CURTIS Leo (USA)
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Ref: ANZOLIN Carolina (BRA)
Video: HORPECHAKIT Parinya (THA)
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Ref: ANZOLIN Carolina (BRA)
Video: KOTHNY Wiradech (THA)
Assist: IP Edward O'neill (HKG)
Assist: MORRIS James (USA)

1

Finals

Ref: SPEHNER Vincent (FRA)
Video: IP Edward O'neill (HKG)
Assist: WAMBECK Andrea Eva (MAS)
Assist: CURTIS Leo (USA)

1

Ref: ANZOLIN Carolina (BRA)
Video: HORPECHAKIT Parinya (THA)
Assist: MORRIS James (USA)
Assist: PANAGIARI MALEA Iliani (GRE)

2

Semi-Finals

Ref: ANZOLIN Carolina (BRA)
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Place Name Country Birthdate
1 GU Haiyan CHN 29-Sep-99
2 DROZDZ Kinga POL 06-Sep-94
3T TIBILASHVILI Nino GEO 11-May-97
3T COLLIS Gemma GBR 10-Oct-92
5 HAJMASI Eva Andrea HUN 14-Feb-87
6 VIDE Brianna FRA 28-Sep-99
7 ZADISHVILI Gvantsa GEO 08-Jan-94
8 MOGOS Ionela Andreea ITA 02-Jun-88
9 TRIGILIA Loredana ITA 26-Jan-76
10 VERES Amarilla HUN 01-Jul-93
11 BREUS Yevheniia UKR 25-Nov-82
12 CHEN Yuandong CHN 27-Nov-94
13 KAWAI Shino JPN 26-Sep-92
14 KWON Hyo Kyeong KOR 17-Apr-01
15 YU Chui Yee HKG 29-Mar-84
16 FAN Pui Shan HKG 15-May-75
17 FIDRYCH Marta POL 26-Jul-90
18 LAM Ka Man HKG 11-Feb-99
19 ZOU Xufeng CHN 01-Nov-90
20 LAO In I MAC 19-Oct-84
21T NADASDY Anna HUN 08-May-05
21T DELAVOIPIERE Clemence FRA 05-Jan-00
23 NAKPRASIT Duean THA 27-Jan-92
24 PENGPRASITTIPONG Thitirat THA 19-Oct-96
25 OLIVEIRA Carminha BRA 15-Aug-90
26 VERAS Rayssa BRA 18-Jul-96
27 SEDDON-COWELL Susanne GBR 02-Jun-98
28 GUNER Senay TUR 16-Oct-86
29T BAEK Gyeong Hye KOR 19-Feb-00
29T MALTI Malti IND 04-Jul-90
31 MANTRI Sheela IND 25-Jun-96
32 DEVI Rajni IND 01-Aug-94
33 TANWAR Rekha IND 08-Jul-90
34 RODRIGUEZ Stephenie AUS 16-Jul-69
35 SEEMA Devi IND 02-Dec-88
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Name Country Rating Member # Pool Table of 32 Table of 16 Table of 8 Semi-Finals Finals
ANZOLIN Carolina BRA B Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1
CURTIS Leo USA B 303 Ref: 1 Ref: 2 Ref: 1 Assist: 1
HORPECHAKIT Parinya THA B 346 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Video: 1
IP Edward O'neill HKG B 457 Ref: 1 Ref: 2 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Video: 1 Assist: 1
KOTHNY Wiradech THA B Ref: 1 Ref: 2 Ref: 1 Video: 1
LECZYCKI Jakub POL B Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1
MORRIS James USA B Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Assist: 1 Assist: 1
PANAGIARI MALEA Iliani GRE B Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Assist: 1
SHYFAN Mykola UKR P Ref: 1
SPEHNER Vincent FRA B Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1
WAMBECK Andrea Eva MAS B Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Assist: 1


